SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).38729/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2022 in RFA No.4734/2018 and RFA No.4085/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1221/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1222/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1224/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) WITH

Diary No(s). 40735/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.766/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.769/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.767/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Benipuri, Adv.

Mr. Atri roy Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhay, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- Issue notice.
- 4. Meanwhile, recovery of compensation paid to the petitioners shall remain stayed.
- 5. Tag with SLP(C)Nos.23820-23821 of 2022 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)